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Bud Industries, Inc.

Accessories - Shelves

Ventilated
Stationary Shelves

Design Features

Stationary shelves come in widths to fit 19" and 24" wide panel spaces and all cabinet
rack depths. Shelves are one-piece, 16-gauge steel with flanged front and rear to support
up to 200 Ibs. All shelves come with necessary mounting hardware. Additional brackets
are furnished to allow flexibility in mounting. Shelves allow sufficient room in rear for
cables and power outlet strips. Requires two pairs of panel mounting rails per cabinet
rack. Finish: Smooth Black. Also available in Ventilated versions

Ventilated Shelves

Cabinet Racks Shelves
Catalog , M aximum
Drawings
Number 9 | Pand | Insde | Width | Depth | Weight
Width
Depth
SH-2383 19" 17" 17-29/32" | 14.25" 6 lbs




SH-2384

SH-2385

SH-2386

SH-2483

SH-2484

SH-2485

SH-2486

19" 20.5" 17-29/32" | 17.75" 7 lbs
19" 24" 17-29/32" | 21.25" | 8.25I|bs
19" 29.25" 17-29/32" | 26.5" 91bs
24" 17" 22-29/32" | 14.25" 7.51bs
24" 20.5" 22-29/32" | 17.75" | 8.25Ibs
24" 24" 22-29/32" | 21.25" | 10.251bs
24" 29.25" 22-29/32" | 26.5" | 11.251bs

Blb

Bud Industries, Inc.




PART
NAME

SHELF

PART
No.

SH-2379 TO SH-2486

MATERIAL: 16 GA. STEEL

FINISH:
SMOOTH BLACK

LOAD RATING' 200 LBS. MAX
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PLAIN VENTED
SH-2379 | SH-2383 | 17.906 | 14.250 ] 2781 | 11125 10 8 12000 | 29 | 14500 | 270
—— | SH-2384 17.750 6 2438 | 14625 | 14 10 15.000 330
—— | SH-2385 21250 7 2589 | 18125 | 16 2 | 18000 390
SH-2382 | SH-2386 | 17.906 | 26,500 9 2597 | 23375 | 20 16 | 24000 | 29 | 14500 | 510
SH-2479 | SH-2483 | 22906 | 14.250 4 2781 | 11125 10 8 12000 | 41 | 20500 | 378
SH-2480 | SH-2484 17.750 6 2438 | 14625 | 14 10 15.000 462
SH-2481 | SH-2485 21250 7 2589 | 18125 | 16 2 | 18000 546
SH-2482 | SH-2486 | 22.906 | 26,500 9 2597 | 23375 | 20 16 | 24000 | 41 | 20500 | 714






