

## Accessories - Shelves Ventilated Stationary Shelves



## **Design Features**

Stationary shelves come in widths to fit 19" and 24" wide panel spaces and all cabinet rack depths. Shelves are one-piece, 16-gauge steel with flanged front and rear to support up to 200 lbs. All shelves come with necessary mounting hardware. Additional brackets are furnished to allow flexibility in mounting. Shelves allow sufficient room in rear for cables and power outlet strips. Requires two pairs of panel mounting rails per cabinet rack. Finish: Smooth Black. Also available in Ventilated versions

Ventilated Shelves										
Catalog Number	Drawings	Cabinet Racks		Shelves						
		Panel Width	Maximum Clear Inside Depth	Width	Depth	Weight				
SH-2383		19"	17"	17-29/32"	14.25"	6 lbs				

SH-2384	19"	20.5"	17-29/32"	17.75"	7 lbs
SH-2385	19"	24"	17-29/32"	21.25"	8.25 lbs
SH-2386	19"	29.25"	17-29/32"	26.5"	9 lbs
SH-2483	24"	17"	22-29/32"	14.25"	7.5 lbs
SH-2484	24"	20.5"	22-29/32"	17.75"	8.25 lbs
SH-2485	24"	24"	22-29/32"	21.25"	10.25 lbs
SH-2486	24"	29.25"	22-29/32"	26.5"	11.25 lbs



